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HOMELESS SERVICE PROVIDER FORUM 

Monday, March 22, 2021 

 
The March 22, 2021 Homeless Service Provider Forum will be held online using Zoom. 

https://dhswi.zoom.us/j/83474009065 

General Session 
9:00 a.m.-10:30 a.m. 

 
AGENDA 

9:00 a.m. Welcome/Announcements – Alfred C. Johnson, DHS 
 
9:05 a.m.         Wisconsin Homeless Updates 

 Rafael Acevedo 
 Teresa Reinders 
 Torrie Mueller Kopp  
 Carrie Poser 

 
9:15 a.m.         Aging Disability Resource Center Overview- Thomas Balsley, Christine See 
 
9:35 a.m.  COVID-19 Vaccine update-Stephanie Schauer, Alison True  

9:55 a.m.         Wisconsin Mental Health /Substance Use Services – Joanette Robertson 
 
10:15 a.m.        Question & Answer– Forum Panelists 
 
10:30 a.m. Adjourn  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



The Assisted Living Forum is intended for professionals working in the industry to share best practices and 
stay informed on evolving issues to serve their customers. If you are a member of the Media, you are 
welcome to attend, however, please refrain from asking questions during the Q & A portion of the event. If 
you have inquiries, contact DHS Communications at dhsmedia@dhs.wisconsin.gov. 

 

Presenters Contact Information 

Wisconsin Continuum of Care 

Wisconsin Balance of State COC-Carrie Poser, COC Director: carrie.poser@wibos.org 
 
Madison and Dane County COC-Torrie Kopp Mueller, COC Coordinator: 
TKoppMueller@cityofmadison.com    

Milwaukee City and County COC-Rafael Acevedo, COC Manager: 
rafael.j.acevedojr@milwaukee.gov  

Continuum of Care for the City & County of Racine- Teresa Reinders treinders@haloinc.org  
 
 
Department of Health Services  

COVID-19 Vaccine 

Alison True, COVID-19 Vaccine Public Information Officer, alison.true@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

Stephanie Schauer, COVID-19 Vaccine Infrastructure Lead, Stephanie.Schauer@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

Aging Disability and Resource Center 

Christine See, ADRC Options and Enrollment Program Manager: Christine.See@dhs.wisconsin.gov  

Tom Balsley, Director, Office for Resource Center Development: Thomas.Balsley@dhs.wisconsin.gov  

Division of Care and Treatment Services 

Joanette Robertson, Mental Health Services Section Chief: Joanette.Robertson@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

 

 

 


